508216966 11/07/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8264154

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name	Execution Date			
FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CO			MPANY	11/03/2023			
	DATA						
Name:		VEGAS.COM, LLC					
Street Address:	3960 ⊢	3960 HOWARD HUGHES PARKWAY, STE. 900					
City:	LAS VI	LAS VEGAS					
State/Country:	NEVA	NEVADA					
Postal Code:	89169	89169					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 2	2					
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 8		89776	680				
Patent Number: 100		10062	2096				
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number:	DATA	(212)	208-4330				
	l be sent to	• •	e-mail address first; if that is uns	successful, it will be sent			
	if provided		nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	t via US Mail.			
Phone:			363-0902				
			ningham@duanemorris.com NE MORRIS LLP: ATTN: ROGER S. CHARI, ESQ.				
•			BROADWAY				
Address Line 4:			YORK, NEW YORK 10036-4086				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER		Y8608-00039				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROGER S. CHARI				
SIGNATURE:			/Roger S. Chari/				
DATE SIGNED:		11/07/2023					
DATE SIGNED:			l				
Total Attachments: 3	om - RFI F	ASEC	OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATH	ENTS - Y8608-00039#page1			
Fotal Attachments: 3 source=FCB - Vegas.c			OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATH OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATH	1.0			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated March 10, 2020, Vegas.com, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Releasee") granted to First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company, successor-by-merger to CIT Bank, N.A. ("Releasor"), as collateral agent for itself and certain lenders, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.

2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Patent Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Patents.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of November 3, 2023.

FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST

COMPANY, successor-by-merger to CIT Bank, N.A.

By: Show

Name: Sherryn Reckin Title: Director

Schedule A

PATENTS

Patents:

Loan Party	Title of Patent	Country	Application Number	Registration Number
vegas.com, LLC	Systems and methods for shared access to gaming accounts	US	13365110	8977680
vegas com, LLC	Systems And Methods For Listing Items For Purchase Based On Revenue Per Impressions	US	13782415	10062096

DM3\10050675.2

PATENT REEL: 065486 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 11/07/2023